08/11/2004 \15:35;	9198589862	COATSBENNETT	PAGE 03/1
FORM PTO-1695	RECORI	08-11-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Pathoni and Transmust Office
The Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tradi OFFICE OF PUBLI		locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102764338	s):
Vibhor Julka Roger Gustavason	ZUZ MAR II PM	Rame Gelejonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (Publ)
3-11-02	_FINANCE SEC	Triangel Address:	
Additional names of conveying party(ise) atta			12625 Stockholm, Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:		CitySt	ateZip
	Aerger Thange of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? 🗍 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: 2/20/02 and 2/27/02			
4. Application number(s) or pater	it number(s):		
If this document is being filed	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application	ls:
A. Patent Application N 10/007,586	o.(\$)	B. Pa	itent No.(s)
	Addition	al numbers attached? 🗂 Yas 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docu	whom ment should be malled:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Michael D. Murphy</u> Internal Address: <u>Coats & Bennet</u>	P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 1400 Crescent	Green. Suite 300	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
	•	8. Deposit account nu	mber: 18-1167
City: State:NC	Zip: <u>27511</u>	(Attach dupilcate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and Michael D. Murphy Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing info Michael K Signat	Munchur 2/28/02	f copy is a true copy of the original document.
Total number of pages comprising		· · · ·	
OMB NO, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	ی پی ک که سمب «به بر بروی چی کی پیڈ ایف سه محمد و بروی ون	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet h	nformation to:	
	Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231	
document and catharing the data	needed, and completing and information Systems, PK2-16 h, D.C. 29603.	I reviewing the semple cover sheet. Send comma	nt to be recorded, including time for reviewing the nts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
1581	40.00 BP		(F)
\mathbf{n}			Ŷ
•			

PATENT REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0224

08/11/2004 、15:35,	9198589862	COATSBENNETT		PAGE	04/10
2+27+02; +:10/M1			; 3522327390	FAGE. *	04/13
	ی پر در میرون در دور (۱۹۵۵) و بروی اور در		Attomay Docket No 4740-104/P	imber 1611 1	
	Agsign	MENT LETTER			

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Vikhor Julka, a citizen of India, residing at 7055 Charmant Dr. #84, San Diego, California 921:22; and Roger Gustavison, a citizen of Sweden, residing at 13375 Benchley Rd., San Diego, California 92130; sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson(Publ), (the Company), its successors and essigns the antire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a OFTIMIZATION OF CIRCUTE CALL SETUP AND DELIVERY ASSOCIATED WITH INTER-MSC PACKET DATA HANDOFF, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent identified by Sarial Number 10/007,586 filed on December 5, 2001, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally colleverything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Notary Public

My commission expires

Page 1 of 2

827-02;	15:35 . = : ::: :::::	9198589862		COATSBENNETT	\$ 055332 / 380	PAGE	05/
•		i i		ډ			•
-							
- 	an a		د میں اور		Attorney Docket Ni 4740-104/P		
		A	SSIGNMENT L	ETTER			
Mise and State Advances in S	ويبغ إلاحا معاملات	ی پیشند در اور دیکونو بیدند. از از که بیونو در این که این در بیونو در این بیونو به این	کر ہوتی ہوتی ہوتی ہوتی ہوتی ہوتی ہوتی ہوتی				
STATE OF	CALIFOR						
an There		1 11 Jan 1					
U U	- -						
i Ku		arrel		a Notary Public fr	or said County and Sta	te, ria	
i. Ky hereby ce t	(izr) P	der Gustervesson pe	erscenally appeared	a Notary Public fe I before me this da	or said County and Sta ay and acknowledged th	ite, do ne due	
execution o	(20) Paiston P	jçing instrument.		•		te, do 19 due	
execution o	in Part Ro By that Ro I the Fores I hand and	going lostrument. d official spal, this th	ha <u>27</u>	•		te, do në due	
execution of Witness my	in Part Ro By that Ro I the Fores I hand and	going Instrument. d official seal, this th the State State State A State State State	ha <u>27</u>	•		te, do në due	
Execution of Witness my 2000 2000	Non Print Ro I the fores I hand and	icing Instrument. d official seal, this th And And And Commercial North North Party	ha <u>27</u>	say of <u>Febri</u>		te, do le due 	
execution of Witness my	ily that Ro I the fores I hand and al)	ing Instrument. I official seal, this the SAS Comme Notice Sca Da	ha 27 En FERRY Son # 1267415 bRc - Collianta 230 Ocumer	say of <u>Febri</u>		te, do ne due '	·
execution of Witness my 2000 2	al)	icing Instrument. d official seal, this th And And And Commercial North North Party	ha 27 En PERY Son # 1257415 bic - Colliante For County County	say of <u>Febri</u>		te, do në due ,	

Ч

-		Attorney Docket Number 4740-104/P16111	
1-20-02 10 ,	46 FROM:Eriosson 0-26	50A ID:85" 332 7468	
08/11/2004	15:35 9198589862	COATSBENNETT PAG	Æ 06/13

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

in consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Vibhor Julka, a citizen of India, residing at 7055 Charmant Dr. #84, San Diego, California 92122; and Roger Gustavsson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at 13375 Benchley Rd., San Diegro, California 92130; sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson(Publ), (the Company), its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a OPTIMIZATION OF CIRCUIT CALL SETUP AND DELIVERY ASSOCIATED WITH INTER-MSC PACKET DATA HANDOFF, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent identified by Serial Number 10/007,586 filed on December 5, 2001, and any and all applications for patent and paterits therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions theneof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Roger Gustavsson

Date

STATE OF CAUFORNIA

I. <u>March</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Vibbor Juika personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my ha	nd and official seal, this the 20 day of	February
200 2	the first and a first and a first and a straight and	
(Official Seal)	KAREN PERRY Commission 1237415 Notory Public - Collianta Son Diago County	Ka DD
•		ý Plublic
My commission	expires June 15, 2004	

Page 1 of 2

1 8-20-02 10:45 FROM:Ericsson 0-260A

Attomey Docket Number 4740-104/P16111

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

____ County

•

3 X

U

I, _____, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Roger Gustavsson personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the _____ day of ______.

Page 2 of 2

(Official Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires_____

 \bigcirc